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Total Enrollment

Total Membership

Enroliment by Grade:
Early Education
Pre-Kindergarten
Kindergarten
Grade 1
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Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11

Grade 12

Ethnicity/Race Distribution:
White
Hispanic/Latino
Black or African American
Asian
American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

Two or More
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2024 - 2025 Fall Collection, Resubmission

Count

139,802
139,776
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10,819
9,742
10,223
10,349
10,510
10,210
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9,040
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10,606
9,054

8,928

7,788
100,792
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514
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2,529

Percent

N/A
N/A

0.40
7.74
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7.31
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7.05
6.53
6.47
6.43
8.44
7.59
6.48

6.39

5.57
72.10
18.78
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2024 - 2025 Fall Collection, Resubmission
LEA: 057905 - DALLAS ISD
Student Information LEA
Count Percent
Total Enrollment 139,802 N/A
Total Membership 139,776 N/A
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATES (2023 - 2024):
Grade 12 Attendance 9,322 N/A
Graduates Reported 8,487 91.04
White 410 4.83
Hispanic/ Latino 6,231 73.42
Black or African American 1,600 18.85
Asian 103 1.21
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 0.13
Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander 3 0.04
Two or more 129 1.52
Advanced Program
20 - Graduated DAP 98-99 0 0.00
23 - Graduated DAP 01-04 Chap.74 0 0.00
26 - Graduated DAP 04-05 Chap.74 0 0.00
29 - Graduated DAP 07-08 Chap.74 0 0.00
32 - Graduated DAP 12-13 Chap.74 0 0.00
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2024 - 2025 Fall Collection, Resubmission
LEA: 057905 - DALLAS ISD
Student Information LEA
Count Percent
Total Enrollment 139,802 N/A
Total Membership 139,776 N/A
Dropouts Reported (2023 - 2024 ): 2,574 N/A
At Risk Students 105,104 75.18
Military Connected 1,240 0.89
Foster Care 530 0.38
Economic Disadvantaged: 124,800 89.27
Regular 109,325 78.20
Special Education 15,475 11.07
Emergent Bilingual: 70,422 50.37
Regular 62,785 4491
Special Education 7,637 5.46
Student Enroliment By Program:
Special Education 16,874 12.07
Billingual Education 37,435 26.78
ESL Education 30,652 21.93
Alternative Language 186 0.13
Gifted and Talented Education 28,055 20.07
Title 1 135,173 96.69
RDSPD 410 0.29

PPCD 1,286 0.92
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LEA: 057905 - DALLAS ISD
Student Information LEA
Count Percent
Total Enrollment 139,802 N/A
Total Membership 139,776 N/A
Student Attribution:
No Attribution 134,630 96.30
01 Open Enrollment Charter School: Within Attendance/Geographic Boundaries 0 0.00
02 JJAEP 4 0.00
03 PEG 13 0.01
06 Transfer Between Districts 5,155 3.69
07 Lives Out-Of-State 0 0.00
10 Parent Referral to TSD 0 0.00
12 Private School 0 0.00
21 RTF by court order, not assigned to district 0 0.00
22 RTF by court order, regularly assigned to district 0 0.00
23 RTF not by court order, not regularly assigned to district 0 0.00
24 RTF not by court order, regularly assigned to district 0 0.00
25 TJJIDF by court order, not regularly assigned to the district 0 0.00
26 TJJIDF by court order, regularly assigned to district 0 0.00
27 TJJIDF not by court order, not regularly assigned to district 0 0.00
28 TJJIDF not by court order, regularly assigned to district 0 0.00
29 South Texas ISD 0 0.00
30 Child of Charter School Employee (LEA or Campus) 0 0.00
32 Student-Initiated Transfer Due To Remote Learning 0 0.00
Immigrant Students 10,419 7.45

Migratory Students 12 0.01



